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Allocation of Chemical Fertllizers to Stateg

456. SBhri K, Suryanarayana: V/ili the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased 1o state

(a) the quantity of chemical fertilizers allocated to the various States and actually supplied to them during the calendar years 1964-65 and 1965-86;

(b) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh have recently approached the Central Government for additional supply of fertilizers; and

(c) if so, the action taken by Government in the matter?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of ¥Food, Agricniture, Community Development and Cooperation (8hri Anmssahib Shinde): Allocations of nitrogenous as well as complex fertiliserg are made by the Central Fertiliser Pool on financial year basis.

(a) A statement showing quantity ellotted to the States during 1064-85 snd 1965-68 and quartities supplied is appended. (Placed in ILibrery. See
No LT-215/87].

(b) No.
(¢) Question does not arise,

F.A.Q. Aid for setting up of Rice Mills

457. Shri K. Suryamarayana: Will the munister of Food & Agricalture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Qucstion No, 2557 on the 29th November, 1966, regarding Food
& Agriculture Organisation aid for rice mills and state the number of rice mills set up so far with the aia teceived from this Organisation?

The Minister of State in the Mius-
try of Food, Agricullure, Commaunity Development & Cooperation (Shri Annasahih Shinde): No rice mill has so far been set up with the assistance of the F.A.O. as the project estimates are under revision in the light of the possibility of a reduction in the amount of the foreign assistance likelly to be available.

Announcement at Airports

458. Shri Biswanarayan Shastrl:
Will the Minister of Tourism and Civil Aviation be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 13 a fact that only flight number is announced at airports at the time of the departure of a flight;

(b) whether it is also a fact that announcement is made in English only; and

(c) 1f so, the steps taken to announce the flight in Hindi and regional languages in addition to English and also to announce the aircraft number in addition to the flight number and to mention it in the Boarding
Card?

The Minister of Tourism and Civil Aviation (Dr, Karan Bingh): (a) to (c). A statement giving the information is attached. [Placed in Libcury.
See No. LT-218/67)].

